501807497 02/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAF Investments, LLC	09/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elite Storage Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	1118 W. Spring Street	
City:	Monroe	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30655	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5263598
Patent Number:	6378711
Patent Number:	6595379
Patent Number:	6854611
Patent Number:	D448983
Patent Number:	D448279

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933 Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Julie W. Meder, Esq. Address Line 1: The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 2: 420 Ft. Duquesne Boulevard - Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

PATENT

REEL: 027642 FRAME: 0008

\$240.00 5263598

501807497

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6519-111836
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie W. Meder - Reg. No. 36216
Total Attachments: 4 source=recordation-cvr#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027642 FRAME: 0009 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
PAF Investments, LLC	Name:Elite Storage Solutions LLC Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 13, 2011	Street Address: 1118 W. Spring Street		
Assignment	City: Monroe State: GA Country: USA Zip: 30655		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,263,598 6,378,711 6,595,379 6,854,611 D448,983 D448,279 ached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6		
Name: Julie W. Meder, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 240.00		
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	11 Total 100 (57 5		
One Gateway Center - Suite 1200 Street Address: 420 Ft. Duquesne Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information		
State: PA Zip: 15222			
Phone Number: (412) 471-8815			
Fax Number: (412) 945-5933	Deposit Account Number 23-0650		
Email Address: assignments@webbblaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>u,s, Patent Office</u>		
9. Signature: Signature Julie W. Meder (US PTO Reg. No. 36,216) Name of Person Signing	February 2, 2012 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

WHEREAS, PAF Investments, LLC, acceptation of Delaware, located and doing business at 31 of Ambar 121, 5 of 916, Northbrook (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner, by purchase of the assets of Excel Storage Products, L.P. free and clear of all liens and encumbrances on February 4, 2011 from William G. Schwab, in his capacity as the duly appointed trustee of the bankruptcy estate of Excel Storage Products, L.P., approved by order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of Pennsylvania in the case of In re: Excel Storage Products, L.P. on February 4, 2011, of the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A (hereinafter

AND, WHEREAS, Elite Storage Solutions LLC, a corporation of Delaware, located and doing business at 1118 W. Spring St., Monroe GA 30655 (hereinafter called "Assignee") has purchased the Intellectual Property from PAF Investments, LLC;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's interest in the Intellectual Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which any of the Intellectual Property has been granted or may be reissued, renewed, or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registration thereof; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of the Intellectual Property, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has not heretofore granted any third party, by assignment or otherwise, any rights in or to the Intellectual Property;

Assignor hereby covenants that upon reasonable request of Assignee, Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or

{W0052916.1}

"the Intellectual Property");

PATENT REEL: 027642 FRAME: 0011 affidavits reasonably necessary to confirm and perfect the transfer of the Intellectual Property to the Assignee;

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office to record this assignment to Assignee of its entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed effective the Sbl. day of Louise.

PAF INVESTMENTS LLC

Name:

Fitle: AS PresiZ

Witness:

This Assignment is make on an "as-is," "where 15" and "as South basis, without my representation or writing of my kind or maker, express or implied, except as set forth on page 2 of this Assignment.

{W0052916.1}

Schedule A

United States Patents

5,263,598 - "Storage Rack" - Vortherms

6,378,711 - "Beveled Beam" - Skulnik et al.

6,595,379 – "Lock for Preventing Inadvertant Removal of a First Frame Component on an Adjustable Storage System from a Second Frame Component of the Adjustable Storage System and the Adjustable Storage System" – Powell

6,854,611 - "Lock for Preventing Inadvertant Removal of a First Frame Component on an Adjustable Storage System from a Second Frame Component of the Adjustable Storage System and the Adjustable Storage System" - Powell

D448,983 - "Leafspring Lock" - Powell

D448,279 - "Rivet" - Powell

United States Trademarks

"Engineered for Performance" - Registration No. 2431538

"Lock and Load" - Registration No. 2618883

"Structuroll" - Registration No. 2626410

United States Copyrights

Steel-Clad prepare for impact – Registration No. TXu-994-347

USP records storage – Registration No. TXu-947-684

USP price book 2000 – Registration No. TXu-947-685

Quick-ship program – Registration No. TXu-948-115

USP push-back – Registration No. TXu-948-116

USP versa rack – Registration No. TXu-948-117

USP features – Registration No. TXu-948-118

USP structural steel systems – Registration No. TXu-953-977

Capacity labeling – Registration No. TXu-947-789

USP color chart — Registration No. TXu-928-768

Quick-ship program – Registration No. TXu-954-949

USP new brochure 2000 – Registration No. TXu-944-348

PATENT REEL: 027642 FRAME: 0013

ASIS; When Is without representation or worsty

RECORDED: 02/02/2012